Equity Shares Bought

back

1 November 25, 2019 December 6, 2019 Tender Offer 26,800,000

2. As on the date of the Public Announcement, the Company confirms that there are no partly paid-up Equity Shares or calls

in arrears.

3. There are no outstanding instruments convertible into Equity Shares except for 5,637,204 NIIT Employee Stock Options

Plan 2005 granted by the Company as at February 15, 2021.

4. There is no pending scheme of amalgamation or compromise or arrangement pursuant to the provisions of the Companies

Act, 2013.

5. The Company confirms that it shall not issue, including through a bonus issue, Equity Shares or any other specified

securities, till the date of expiry of Buyback period in accordance with Regulation 24(i)(b) of the Buyback Regulations.

Shareholding pattern of the Company

The shareholding pattern of the Company before the Buyback (as on the date of the Public Announcement) and after the Buyback

is provided below:

Particulars Pre- Buyback Post- Buyback *

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

present Equity

Share capital (%)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

post- Buyback

Equity Share

capital (%)

Promoter and Promoter Group 48,604,637 34.146 46,893,993 35.400

18

Foreign Investors (including Non Resident

Indians/ Foreign Mutual Funds)

35,006,732 24.593 85,575,991 64.600

Financial Institutions/ Banks & Mutual

Funds promoted by Banks/Institutions

15,395,691 10.816

Others (Public, Bodies Corporate, HUF, Clearing

Members, IEPF, Trusts etc. not in above)

43,337,924 30.445

TOTAL 142,344,984 100.000 132,469,984 100.00

*Assuming full acceptance of 9,875,000 Equity Shares in the Buyback, as per the Buyback Entitlement and subject to the intention

expressed by the Promoter and Promoter Group.

Shareholding of the Promoter, Promoter Group and persons in control, Directors/Trustees of companies/trust forming

part of the Promoter and Promoter Group and Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company

1. The shareholding pattern of the Promoter, Promoter Group and persons in control as on the date of the Public

Announcement and after the Buyback is provided in Table A as given below:

Table A: